Event

Gaston County Parks and Recreation 2016 Events

Date

Time

Senior Games Kick Off

Senior Valentine Party

George Poston Memorial

Senior Games Opening Ceremonies
Senior Games Track/Field Events
The Community Run

Sticks For Kids Golf Clinic

Senior Games Performing Arts
Pitch, Hit, Run (Skills Competition)
Just Plain Dog Show

Senior Games Closing Ceremonies
Mid-Atlantic Classic

Bike Fest

Arts in the Park

Betty Wilson Classic

Senior Summer Dance and Dinner
Kids Catfish Tournament

Movie In The Park

Senior Health & Fitness Day
Cotton Ginning Days

Stanley Creek Massacre 5k & 10k
Senior Christmas Party

1890s Historic Christmas Village

Friday, February 12, 2016
Friday, February 12, 2016
Saturday, March 19, 2016
Saturday, April 9, 2016
Saturday, April 16, 2016
Saturday, April 16, 2016
Wednesday, April 20, 2016
Saturday, April 23, 2016
Saturday April 30, 2016
Sunday, May 01, 2016
Saturday, May 14, 2016
Saturday, May 21, 2016
Saturday, June 04, 2016
Saturday, June 04, 2016
Saturday, June 18, 2016
Thursday, June 30, 2016
Saturday, July 9, 2016
Friday, July 15, 2016
Wednesday, July 20, 2016

Friday-Sunday, October 7-9, 2016

Saturday, October 22, 2016
Friday, December 09, 2016
Saturday, December 10, 2016

10am-12pm
2pm-4pm
10am

9am

8am

8am

4pm

6pm

9am
3pm-5:30pm
6pm

9am
10am-2pm
3:30pm-9:30p
7pm

6pm

8am

7pm

9am

7am
1pm-3pm
TBA



Location

Dallas Sr. Center
Dallas Sr. Center
Poston Park

Sims Legion Park
North Gaston
Gastonia

Cramer Mountain Club
Adult Recreation Center
George Poston Park
Dallas Park

Adult Recreation Center
Poston Park

Poston Park

Dallas Park

Poston Park

Dallas Sr. Center
Dallas Park

Dallas Park

Dallas Sr. Center
Dallas Park

Stanley

Dallas Sr. Center
Dallas Park
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